

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region VII – CENTRAL VISAYAS SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BOHOL

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. <u>0061</u>, s. 2023

February 3, 2023

ADDENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 0032, S. 2023 (WORKING COMMITTEES FOR THE CO-HOSTING OF THE 39th NATIONAL WORKSHOP ON THE RECONCILIATION OF FINANCIAL REPORTS FOR CY 2022)

To

1

Assistant Schools Division Superintendents Chief, Functional Divisions Public Schools District Supervisors Public Secondary Principals All others concerned

- The Schools Division of Bohol co-hosts the Regional Office in the conduct of the 39th National Workshop on the Reconciliation of Financial Reports for CY 2022 on January 30 to February 3, 2023, held in The Bellevue Resort, Doljo, Panglao, Bohol.
- 2. The members of the Technical/Support Committee include Mr. Ruben D. Impang of Felix E. Bompat High School, Panglao, Bohol.
- 3. This memorandum serves as Travel Order.
- 4. For your guidance and strict compliance.

BIANITO A. DAGATAN, EdD, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

OSDS/FINANCE/BUDGET



